Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

05-11-2005



RECORI

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Description: Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5//31/2002)  Tab settings	103000409		
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zahid F. Mian Jeremy C. Mullaney Ryk E. Spoor  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes x No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Electronic Machines Corp.  Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Street Address: 60 Fourth Avenue		
	City: Albany State: NY Zip 12202-1024		
Execution Date: May 3, 2005	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the application is: May 3, 2005.  B. Patent No. (s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>John W. LaBatt - Reg. No. 48,301</u> Hoffman, Warnick & D'Alessandro LLC  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>Three E-Comm Square</u>	8. Deposit account number:500999		
City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12207</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
John W. LaBatt  Name of Person Signing	Signature May 4, 2005  May 4, 2005  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/10/2005 ECOOPER 00000095 11121827

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 016541 FRAME: 0795** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

## International Electronic Machines Corp.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

## NON-VISIBLE RADIATION IMAGING AND INSPECTION

described in Provisional Application Seria	al Number 60/603,548, filed on A	August 24, 2004, and in	an application for
Letters Patent of the United States, identify	fied as Attorney Docket No. IEM	IC-0006, at Hoffman, W	/arnick &
D'Alessandro LLC, Three E-Comm Square	re, Albany, NY 12207 ("the Firm	ı"), and filed on	, as
Application Serial No,	and the invention(s) and improve	ement(s) set forth therei	in, and any and all
continuations, continuations-in-part, divis	ionals, and renewals of and subs	titutes for the applicatio	ns for Letters
Patent, and all the rights and privileges ur	nder any and all Letters Patent that	at may be granted theref	for in any country,
and any reissues, or reexaminations, or ex	tensions of the Letters Patent. V	Ve request that any and	all Letters Patent
for the inventions be issued to the Assign	ee, its successors, assigns and leg	gal representatives, or to	such nominees as
it may designate.			

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize the Firm, as attorneys for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

ZIM	5/3/5
Inventor (Signature)	DATE
Zahid F. Mian	
(Inventor's Typed Name)	
James Millery	05/03/2005
Inventor (signature)	DATE
Jeremy C. Mullaney	
(Inventor's Typed Name)	tts
Inventor (Signature)	5/03/05 DATE
Ryk E. Spoor (Inventor's Typed Name)	